
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0024R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/3/2020 Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: Final action:1/13/2020 1/13/2020

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AN AGREEMENT WITH TOOLE DESIGN
GROUP, LLC, FOR THE DESIGN OF THE TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF THE CROSS CITY
TRAIL, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $12,920 FOR A NEW AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$81,640.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council1/13/2020 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AN AGREEMENT WITH TOOLE DESIGN GROUP,
LLC, FOR THE DESIGN OF THE TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF THE CROSS CITY TRAIL, TO INCREASE
THE AMOUNT BY $12,920 FOR A NEW AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $81,640.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to amend agreement L30203 with Toole Design
Group, LLC, substantially in the form attached as Exhibit A, to include final design services in the amount of
$12,920 for the temporary relocation of the Cross City Trail for a total amount not to exceed $81,640, with
$40,000 payable from Fund 205-130-1220-5319 (Parks Fund; Community Resources; Parks Capital: Other
Professional Services), and $29,720 payable from Fund 411-035-5531 Project PI2019-1596 (Permanent
Improvement; Capital Project Accounts; Improvements Other than Buildings), Cross City Temporary Bike Trail,
city project  no. 1596.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes amendment no. 2 to agreement L30203 with Toole
Design Group, LLC to include final design services for the temporary relocation of the Cross City Trail for a
total amount not to exceed $81,640.

This amendment will authorize the design engineering work required to relocate and install a new signal in the
northeast quadrant of the intersection.  This relocation will provide a secondary or back-up route for the
oversize or overweight loads exiting the port.

Funding for this additional engineering will be reimbursed by Municipal State Aid funds.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

